would involve a purchase price of $25-$40 million. The Company has formed a special committee of directors to evaluate the potential purchase of
the buildings and to negotiate the purchase if the committee elects to proceed with a purchase.

For information regarding material relationships with the selling stockholders, see “Certain Relationships and Related Person Transactions” in our
Definitive Proxy Statement on Schedule 14A filed with the SEC on April 27, 2010, which is incorporated by reference herein.

S-88

Table of Contents

Selling stockholders
Except as described in the footnotes below, the following table sets forth the name of each selling stockholder, the number of shares and
percentage of our Class A common stock beneficially owned by each selling stockholder as of May 28, 2010, the number of shares of common
stock being sold in this offering and the number of shares to be beneficially owned by each selling stockholder after the completion of this offering.

Shares beneficially
owned prior to offering  Number of

shares
offered(4)(5)

Shares beneficially
owned after this offering

Name of beneficial owner   Number
Percent
of class   Number

Percent
of class

Blake Roney(1)(4)   8,099,508  12.9%  4,000,000  3,699,508  5.9%
Sandra Tillotson(2)   3,605,845  5.7%  30,000  3,575,845  5.7%
Steven Lund(3)(4)   1,743,687  2.8%  27,000  1,713,687  2.7%
Corporation of the President of The Church of Jesus Christ of

Latter-day Saints(4)   403,000  *  403,000  0  0%

*  Represents less than 1% of the outstanding shares of Class A Common Stock.

(1)  Includes 7,902,915 shares of Class A Common Stock held by a family limited liability company, BMR NS-Holdings LLC. Mr. Roney is a co-manager of the limited liability company and
has the sole right to exercise all voting power with respect to 25% of the shares held by the limited liability company and sole investment power with respect to 50% of the shares held by
the limited liability company. Mr. Roney’s spouse, Nancy Roney, is also a co-manager and has the sole right to exercise all voting and investment power with respect to 50% of the shares